Team, Div 1, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Make Bowling Great Again 47 2,944
2 Last Minute J 32 2,932
3 Rule One 27 2,863
Total prizes awarded in this division: $460.00
Team, Div 2, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Last Onel!!! 46 2,950
2 Just Having Fun 13 2,907
2 The Spare Parts 18 2,907
4 Pocket Jockies 20 2,879
5 Bad Cats 4 2,858
6 Ten Pin Haters 5 2855
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,012.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,472.00
Doubles, Div 1, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Villarreal, Joseph J/ Dresser, ChrisJ 27 1,540
2 Gilgan, Lance/ Shimota, James A 49 1,499
3 Anderson, Michelle D / Nagel, Rich A 2 1,446
4 White, George O / McClaughry, John 36 1,441
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $552.00
Doubles, Div 2, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Bidwell, Natasha B / Rost, Jacob (Jake) R 47 1,501
2 Bean, Stephanie N / Haugen, Richard N 20 1,483
3 Bales, Jody M / Bales, Kevin D 13 1475
4 Flory, Mary Ann/ Cain, Marvin D 13 1,463
4 Murphy, Tom E / Ledbetter, SandraM 45 1,463
6 Owings, Brandon K / Sinde, David F 26 1,426
7 Ficek, Tessa S/ Earley, Mark E 7 1,424
8 Payne, Jim / Olsen, Corrie G 28 1,420
Total prizes awarded in thisdivision: $1,104.00

West Valey USBC
Final Prize Listing

West Valley Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

Prize
$193.00
$152.00
$115.00

Prize
$243.00
$187.00
$187.00
$152.00
$132.00
$111.00

Prize
$177.00
$149.00
$121.00
$105.00

Prize
$221.00
$188.00
$166.00
$132.50
$132.50
$110.00

$88.00

$66.00

From

McMinnville, OR
McMinnville, OR
McMinnville, OR

From
McMinnville, OR
Salem, OR
Beaver, OR
McMinnville, OR
Manzanita, OR
Dallas, OR

From
McMinnville, OR
McMinnville, OR
Newberg, OR
Salem, OR

From
McMinnville, OR
McMinnville, OR
Salem, OR
Salem, OR
McMinnville, OR
McMinnville, OR
Estacada, OR
McMinnville, OR
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Total prizes awarded in this event:

Singles, Div 1, Handicapped

Place

Team name
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Berkey, Timothy J
McKenzie, Scott J
Nagel, Rich A
Gramelt, Sabin |
Bales, Kevin D
Dresser, ChrisJ

Singles, Div 2, Handicapped

Place

Team name
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Bales, Jody M
Bean, Stephanie N
Niehus, Chad G
Putnam, Karen A
Pettis, Luke A
Maynard, KaylaR
L eatherwood, Lloyd H
Rost, BarbaraD
McManus, John W
Gilgan, Lance
Junker, Vicki L
Bates, John

Total prizes awarded in this event:

All Events, Div 1, Handicapped

Place

Team nhame

a b~ wDN PR

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Dresser, Chris J
Sieber, James O
Berkey, Timothy J
Villarreal, Joseph J
Bidwell, Steven S

All Events, Div 2, Handicapped

West Valey USBC
Final Prize Listing

West Valley Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

$1,656.00

Entry
36
10
22
46
13
27

$506.00

Entry
13
20
25
12
19
39

31
25
49
30

$1,104.00

$1,610.00

Entry
27
21
36
27
a7

$185.00

Score
751
739
729
709
703
703

790
772
771
770
764
757
757
750
744
743
742

Prize
$121.00
$101.00

$86.00

$76.00
$61.00
$61.00

Prize
$166.00
$144.00
$132.00
$111.00

$99.00

$88.00
$71.50
$71.50
$66.00
$55.00
$55.00
$45.00

Prize

$48.00
$43.00
$37.00
$31.00
$26.00

From

Salem, OR
Molalla, OR
Carlton, OR
McMinnville, OR
Salem, OR
McMinnville, OR

From

Salem, OR
McMinnville, OR
McMinnville, OR
Salem, OR
Toledo, OR
McMinnville, OR
McMinnville, OR
Newberg, OR
McMinnville, OR
McMinnville, OR
McMinnville, OR
Dallas, OR

From
McMinnville, OR
Newberg, OR
Salem, OR
McMinnville, OR
McMinnville, OR
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Place Team name

Bales, Jody M
Pettis, Luke A
Boyle, Jeffery J
Bean, Stephanie N
Bidwell, Natasha B
Cain, Marvin D
Rost, BarbaraD
Putnam, Karen A

0o ~NO O~ WDNPE

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament:

West Valey USBC
Final Prize Listing

West Valley Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division

Entry
13
19
10
20
47
13
31
12

$325.00

$510.00

$5,248.00

Score
2,346
2,316
2,283
2,265
2,244
2,226
2,209
2,191

Prize

$65.00
$55.00
$49.00
$42.00
$36.00
$33.00
$26.00
$19.00

From

Salem, OR
Toledo, OR
Molalla, OR
McMinnville, OR
McMinnville, OR
Salem, OR
Newberg, OR
Salem, OR

Final Prize Listing

Apr 13,2025 07:19 PM
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