West Valley USBC

Final Prize Listing

West Valley Open Championship Sorted By Event, Division

Team, Div 1, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Make Bowling Great Again	47	2,944	\$193.00	McMinnville, OR
2	Last Minute J	32	2,932	\$152.00	McMinnville, OR
3	Rule One	27	2,863	\$115.00	McMinnville, OR

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$460.00

Team, Div 2, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Last One!!!!	46	2,950	\$243.00	McMinnville, OR
2	Just Having Fun	13	2,907	\$187.00	Salem, OR
2	The Spare Parts	18	2,907	\$187.00	Beaver, OR
4	Pocket Jockies	20	2,879	\$152.00	McMinnville, OR
5	Bad Cats	4	2,858	\$132.00	Manzanita, OR
6	Ten Pin Haters	5	2,855	\$111.00	Dallas, OR

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,012.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$1,472.00

Doubles, Div 1, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	<u>Score</u>	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Villarreal, Joseph J / Dresser, Chris J	27	1,540	\$177.00	McMinnville, OR
2	Gilgan, Lance / Shimota, James A	49	1,499	\$149.00	McMinnville, OR
3	Anderson, Michelle D / Nagel, Rich A	2	1,446	\$121.00	Newberg, OR
4	White, George O / McClaughry, John	36	1,441	\$105.00	Salem, OR

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$552.00

Doubles, Div 2, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Bidwell, Natasha B / Rost, Jacob (Jake) R	47	1,501	\$221.00	McMinnville, OR
2	Bean, Stephanie N / Haugen, Richard N	20	1,483	\$188.00	McMinnville, OR
3	Bales, Jody M / Bales, Kevin D	13	1,475	\$166.00	Salem, OR
4	Flory, Mary Ann / Cain, Marvin D	13	1,463	\$132.50	Salem, OR
4	Murphy, Tom E / Ledbetter, Sandra M	45	1,463	\$132.50	McMinnville, OR
6	Owings, Brandon K / Sinde, David F	26	1,426	\$110.00	McMinnville, OR
7	Ficek, Tessa S / Earley, Mark E	7	1,424	\$88.00	Estacada, OR
8	Payne, Jim / Olsen, Corrie G	28	1,420	\$66.00	McMinnville, OR

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,104.00

West Valley USBC

Final Prize Listing

West Valley Open Championship Sorted By Event, Division

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$1,656.00

Singles, Div 1, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Berkey, Timothy J	36	751	\$121.00	Salem, OR
2	McKenzie, Scott J	10	739	\$101.00	Molalla, OR
3	Nagel, Rich A	22	729	\$86.00	Carlton, OR
4	Gramelt, Sabin I	46	709	\$76.00	McMinnville, OR
5	Bales, Kevin D	13	703	\$61.00	Salem, OR
5	Dresser, Chris J	27	703	\$61.00	McMinnville, OR

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$506.00

Singles, Div 2, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Bales, Jody M	13	828	\$166.00	Salem, OR
2	Bean, Stephanie N	20	790	\$144.00	McMinnville, OR
3	Niehus, Chad G	25	772	\$132.00	McMinnville, OR
4	Putnam, Karen A	12	771	\$111.00	Salem, OR
5	Pettis, Luke A	19	770	\$99.00	Toledo, OR
6	Maynard, Kayla R	39	764	\$88.00	McMinnville, OR
7	Leatherwood, Lloyd H	6	757	\$71.50	McMinnville, OR
7	Rost, Barbara D	31	757	\$71.50	Newberg, OR
9	McManus, John W	25	750	\$66.00	McMinnville, OR
10	Gilgan, Lance	49	744	\$55.00	McMinnville, OR
11	Junker, Vicki L	30	743	\$55.00	McMinnville, OR
12	Bates, John	5	742	\$45.00	Dallas, OR

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$1,104.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$1,610.00

All Events, Div 1, Handicapped

Place	Team name	Entry	<u>Score</u>	Prize	<u>From</u>
1	Dresser, Chris J	27	2,229	\$48.00	McMinnville, OR
2	Sieber, James O	21	2,185	\$43.00	Newberg, OR
3	Berkey, Timothy J	36	2,170	\$37.00	Salem, OR
4	Villarreal, Joseph J	27	2,150	\$31.00	McMinnville, OR
5	Bidwell, Steven S	47	2,147	\$26.00	McMinnville, OR

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$185.00

All Events, Div 2, Handicapped

West Valley USBC

Final Prize Listing

West Valley Open Championship Sorted By Event, Division

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	<u>Prize</u>	<u>From</u>
1	Bales, Jody M	13	2,346	\$65.00	Salem, OR
2	Pettis, Luke A	19	2,316	\$55.00	Toledo, OR
3	Boyle, Jeffery J	10	2,283	\$49.00	Molalla, OR
4	Bean, Stephanie N	20	2,265	\$42.00	McMinnville, OR
5	Bidwell, Natasha B	47	2,244	\$36.00	McMinnville, OR
6	Cain, Marvin D	13	2,226	\$33.00	Salem, OR
7	Rost, Barbara D	31	2,209	\$26.00	Newberg, OR
8	Putnam, Karen A	12	2,191	\$19.00	Salem, OR
Total priz	zes awarded in this division: \$325	5.00			

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$510.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: \$5,248.00